| (PE vo | |
|--|---|
| | 24 - 2003 torney Docket <u>U 014516-9</u> |
| To the Poor Toler Commissioner of Patents and Tra | documents or copy thereof |
| Name of conveying party(ies): | 2. Name and address of receiving party (ies): |
| Gangavaram Vasantha Madhava SHARMA Kondireddi Ravinder REDDY Radha Krishna PALAKODETY | Name: Council of Scientific and Industrial Research Address: Rafi Marg, New Delhi - 110 001, India |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | |
| Assignment Merger Change of Name Other Change of Address (old address above) Execution Date(s): 1. May 5, 2003 2. May 5, 2003 3. May 5, 2003 | Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached? |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s) | |
| Being filed together with a | a new application. |
| Patent Application No.(s): 10/403,815 | Patent No.(s): |
| Additional numbers attached | ? □ _{Yes} ⊠ _{No} |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: |
| Name: Clifford J. Mass Address: Ladas & Parry 26 West 61 st Street New York, N.Y. 10023 | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) @ \$40.00 each Check Enclosed Authorized to be charged in whole or in part to: |
| | 8. Deposit account number: 12-0425 |
| 9. Signature: Clifford J. Mass Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments, and document | U 3096 June 17, 2003 Date |
| 23/2003 ST0N11 00000121 10402815 | |

01 FC:8021

(Assignment (Document) Cover Sheet—page 2 of 2) 16-6

| | 2000 | AMAZZA BALA MAMAZZA |
|---|--------------|---|
| | NUL 9 2003 A | Attorney Docket <u>U 014516-9</u> |
| 1. Additional names of conveying party(ies): | TRADENAPT OF | Additional names and addresses of receiving party (ies): |
| 4. Ajit Chand KUNWAR | mari | |
| 5. Ravi Sankar AMPAPATHI | | Name: |
| 6. Jagannadh BULUSU | | Address: |
| 7. Jayaprakash PAGADALA | | Nome |
| 8. | | Name: |
| | | Address |
| | | Name: |
| | | |
| | | Address |
| | | Name: |
| Execution Date(s): 4. May 5, 2003 | | |
| 5. May 5, 2003 | | Address |
| 6. May 5, 2003 | | Name: |
| 7. May 5, 2003 | | Address |
| 8. | | Address |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| 4. Additional application number(s) or patent | number(s) | |
| 4. | | |
| 5. | | 1 |
| 6. | | |
| 7. | | |
| 8. | | |
| | | ļ |
| | | 1 |
| | | } |
| | | |

(Assignment (Document) Cover Sheet—Added Page) 16-6a

| · | | | |
|--|------------------------------------|---|----------------|
| Practitioner's Docket No. <u>U 014516-9</u> | | | PATENT |
| | For: For: For: By: | [] U.S. and/or [] Foreign [X] U.S. Application or [] U.S. Provisional Application [] U.S. Patent [] PCT Application Multiple Inventors | - |
| ASSIGNMENT OF INVEN | TION (| MULTIPLE INVENTORS) | 1 |
| In consideration of the payment by ASSIGN receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and | | | |
| ASSIGNORS (Inventors): | | | |
| Gangavaram Vasantha Madhava Sharma | <u>H. No.</u> | 2-2-3/3/8, Prashanthnagar, V | idyanagar, |
| (type or print name of inventors) Hyderabad 500 04 | | erabad 500 044, Andhra Prade | sh India |
| | Addre | ss | Indian |
| | | | Nationality |
| Kondireddi Ravinder Reddy | P.O. | Pasara, Govindraopet, Waran | gal |
| | 506 3 | 347, Andhra Pradesh, India | |
| | Addre | ss | Indian |
| | | | Nationality |
| Radha Krishna Palakodety | F-20 | 5, Radha Enclave, 92A, Sneha | apuri Colony, |
| | Nach | aram, Hyderabad 500 076, Ai | ndhra Pradesh, |
| | Addre | ss India | Indian |
| | | | Nationality |
| Ajit Chand Kunwar | C-8, | IICT Quarters, Uppal Road, | |
| | Hyde | erabad 500 007, Andhra Prade | sh, India |
| | Addre | ss | Indian |
| | | | Nationality |
| Ravi Sankar Ampapathi | H. No | o. 8/2/142, Satyanarayanapeta | ı, Uravakonda |
| | 515 812, Anantapur District, Andhr | | ıra Pradesh, |
| | | ss India | Indian |
| | | | Nationality |
| Added page(s) for signature by subsequent | invento | rs. Number of pages added | 1 |

(Assignment of Invention—Multiple Inventors—page 1 of 3) 16-3.2

ADDED PAGE TO ASSIGNMENT FOR SIGNATURE BY SUBSEQUENT INVENTORS

| ASSIGNORS (Inventors): Jagannadh Bulusu | H. No. 1-4-65, Street | H. No. 1-4-65, Street No. 8, Habsiguda, | | |
|---|---|---|--|--|
| (type or print name of inventors) | Hyderabad, 500 007, Andhra Pradesh, India | | | |
| | Address | Indian | | |
| | - | Nationality | | |
| Jayaprakash Pagadala | H. No. 41-219, Teac | hers Colony, Wanaparthy | | |
| | 509 103, Mahbubna | 509 103, Mahbubnagar, Andhra Pradesh, India | | |
| | Address | Indian | | |
| | | Nationality | | |
| | | | | |
| | Address | | | |
| | | Nationality | | |
| | | | | |
| | Address | Nationality | | |
| | | | | |
| | Address | | | |
| | | Nationality | | |

(Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors-Added Page) 16-3.2a

(if assignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO, add the following)

| Recorded o | on | | Reel Frame |
|------------------------------|-----------------|---------------------------------------|---|
| hereby sells, as ASSIGNEE | ssigns ar | nd transfers to | |
| Council of Sci | entific a | nd Industrial Research | Rafi Marg, New Delhi - 110 001, India |
| (type or print nan | ie of ASSI | GNEE) | Address |
| T - 11 | | | |
| Indian Nationality | | . | |
| • | | | |
| and the suc | cessors, | assigns and legal represe | entatives of the ASSIGNEE |
| | | (complete d | one of the following) |
| \boxtimes | the enti | re right, title and interes | f |
| [] | | | percent (%) interest for the United States |
| | | territorial possessions | - |
| | | (check the following box if t | oreign rights are also to be assigned) |
| | | (encen me jone ming con, gy | or eight and all of the dealing real |
| [] | | - | luding all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all sed in the invention entitled: |
| NOVEL NON | -NATUI | RAL C-LINKED CARB | O-ß-PEPTIDES WITH ROBUST SECONDARY |
| STRUCTUR | ES | | |
| Name of inve | entor(s) | Gangavaram Vasan | tha Madhava Sharma, Kondireddi Ravinder Reddy, |
| Radha Krishi | na Palak | odety, Ajit Chand Kun | war, Ravi Sankar Ampapathi, Jagannadh Bulusu |
| Jayaprakash P | | | <u> </u> |
| | | (check and complete | (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f) or (g)) |
| and which is fo | ound in (| (37 C.F.R. § 3.21) | |
| | | | executed on even date herewith |
| (b) | [] | U.S. patent application | executed on |
| (c) | [] | • | ation naming the above inventor(s) for the above- |
| | | entitled invention [] To comply with | n 37 C.F.R. 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an |
| | | | gning below, hereby authorize and request my |
| | | | ert below the filing date and application number when |
| | | they become kr | nown. |
| (d) | [X] | U.S. application no | 0/403, 815 |
| (-) | rı | filed on March | 31, 2003 |
| (e) (f) | [] | III S patent no | n no. PCT// issued |
| (1) | ΓĴ | [] A change of ad | dress to which correspondence is to be sent regarding |
| | | | ance fees is being sent separately. |

(Assignment of Invention—Multiple Inventors—page 2 of 3) 16-3.2

(g) [] and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set hand and seal

NOTE:

RECORDED: 06/19/2003

WARNING: The date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application, if item (a) was checked above.

| Gangavaram Vasantha Madhava Sharma (type name of Assignor) | (X) Shalma Gyy Signature of ASSIGNOR | this May 5, 2003 date of signing |
|--|---|--|
| Kondireddi Ravinder Reddy (type name of Assignor) | (X) Rausuly Signature of ASSIGNOR | this (X) May 5, 2503 date of signing |
| Radha Krishna Palakodety (type name of Assignor) | (X) & habithung. Signature of ASSIGNOR | this (X) May 5, 2003 date of signing |
| Ajit Chand Kunwar (type name of Assignor) | (X) Signature of ASSIGNOR | date of signing |
| Ravi Sankar Ampapathi (type name of Assignor) | (X) dashamors Signature of ASSIGNOR | this (X) May 5 th 2003 date of signing |
| Jagannadh Bulusu (type name of Assignor) | (X) Signature of ASSIGNOR | this (X) Mass 5 2003 date of signing |
| Jayaprakash Pagadala (type name of Assignor) | (X) Jayee Plack Signature of ASSIGNOR | this (X) Nay 5, 2003 date of signing |
| (if ASSIGNOR is a legal entity | , complete the following information) | |
| | (type or print the name of the authorized to sign on behalf | |
| | Title | |

[] Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prima facie evidence of execution. 35 USC 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.

(Assignment of Invention—Multiple Inventors—page 3 of 3) 16-3.2